
2022 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM SCHEDULE 

DATE 
DAY

S TASK 

Permission to Bid & Resolution of Necessity 

Tuesday, February 21, 2023  Report to Clerk 

Monday, February 27, 2023 6 Committee 

Monday, March 6, 2023 7 1st Reading with Emergency & Waiver 

     

     

PROPERTY OWNER NOTICE  

Tuesday, February 28, 2023 -6 Begin Marking Panels 

Friday, March 10, 2023 10 Mailing of Notice of Defects/Completion of Marking Panels 

Monday, April 10, 2023 31 Appeals Deadline 

Monday, April 24, 2023 14 Opt Out Deadline 

Friday, June 23, 2023 60 Opt Outs Complete (and Approved by City) 

Wednesday, June 7, 2023 -16 Advertisement to Newspaper 

Thursday, June 15, 2023 8 Advertisement 1 Published 

Thursday, June 22, 2023 7 Advertisement 2 Published 

Monday, June 26, 2023 4 Addendum Released 

Thursday, June 29, 2023 3 Bid Opening 

Permission to Award Bid 

Monday, July 3, 2023 4 Report to Clerk 

Monday, July 10, 2023 7 Committee 

Monday, July 17, 2023 7 1st Reading with Emergency & Waiver 

     

     

Construction 

Monday, July 24, 2023 7 Pre-con 

Monday, July 31, 2023 7 Construction Begins 

Friday, October 27, 2023 88 Construction Substantial Completion 

Council Levees Special Assessments 

Monday, January 8, 2024 73 Committee 

Friday, January 12, 2024 4 Assessment Notice served to Residents 

Monday, February 5, 2024 24 Public Hearing (to be scheduled by Council) 

Monday, February 5, 2024 0 1st Reading 

Monday, February 19, 2024 14 2nd Reading 

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 16 Pay in Full Deadline 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 14 Clerk Certifies Assessments to Auditor 

 


